1/2 581-40

10/476882 DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 NOV 2003

U1-U1-2	UU4 _			
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
102709756				
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin	al documents or copies	s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address			
Jean Marie Bamelis	Name:	PICANOL N.V., naamloze		
Chris Delanote Jozef Peeters		vennootschap		
Herman Salomez	Internal Address:			
	Street Address:	Ter Waarde 50		
Additional names of conveying parties attached.				
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	B-8900 leper, Belgium		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other:				
S and the second				
Execution Date: 09/03/03; 09/02/03	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s	v):		
10476				
10476882				
If this document is being filed together with a new 09/03/03;				
application, the execution date of the application is: 09/02/03	1			
□ Additional Numbers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of App	olications and ents Involved: 1		
Document Should be Mailed:	7. Total Fee:			
Name:	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address: 23364	⊠ Enclosed			
Customer Number	☐ Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Nu	umber: 02-0200		
		OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and Signature:				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is				
a true copy of the original document.				
J. ERNEST KENNEY	nestance	November 14, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments and documents	3		

WHEREAS, I	(we), Jean Marie BAMELIS - C	hris DELANOTE - Jozef P	EETERS - Herman SALOMEZ
invented certain ne	addressies; appearis; below, w and useful improvements in od for inserting weft thr		to as ASSIGNOR, nave achine, as well as thread
clamp applied th	erewith".	eads in a weaving me	aciline, as well as cilledu
	for which an application for	or United States Lette , Serial No.	ers Patent was filed on; and,
	for which an application for	United States Letters ; end,	Patent was executed on
	for which international Appli	cation No.	designating
	the United States of America	was (iled on	; and,
WHEREAS,	PICANOL N.V., naamloze veni	nootschap	whose gost
office address is	Ter Waarde 50		•
	B-8900 IEPER (Belgium)		· ·
hereinafter referred and to the same in t	to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous on the United States;	of acquiring the entire r	ight, title and interest in
ASSIGNEE, the entitle United States of therefor in the United States of therefor in the United States of therefor in the United States of the United States of the programmer of the inverse and testing the inverse and testi	EFORE. for good and valuated, ASSIGNOR, by these present registraticle, and interest in a famous and to any ted States of America, including continuation-in-part and rein NOR hereby agrees to execute filing, prosecution and mainted the rights of ASSIGNEE in GNOR also agrees without furth that are within ASSIGNOE at Aution that are within ASSIGNEE in mony on behalf of ASSIGNEE and the terms of this instrument. INOR'S heirs, executors, administration authorizes and requests the season authorizes are season and season authorizes are season and season authorizes are season authorizes and requests the season authorizes are season and season and season are season and	sents do sell, assign and to said invention an and all Letters Patent ing any and all Letters saue of said application. It is any documents that letters on, including additional and to said invention ther consideration and a SSIGNEE'S request documents that lawfully may be rediffered of any patent ASSIGNOR'S obligation instrators and other legalists.	and transfer unto said application throughout which may be granted as Patent granted on any agally may be required in ion or any other patent documents that may be on, all without further at ASSIGNEE'S expense, uments and information I, and to provide further equired of ASSIGNOR in application or patent as under this instrument al representatives.
right, title and inter and behoof of ASSIC which such Letters I	ters Patent referred to above est in and to the same, for A NEE'S legal representatives a Patent may be granted, as fully is assignment and sale not been	to ASSIGNEE, as the assignment of the final successors, to the final successors of the final successor	ASSIGNEE of the entire behoof: and for the use
Jean Marie RAMFLI Assignor Nam	2	0 3 SEP	· 2003
Robrecht Van Beth		Date IEPE	<u> </u>
Street B-8900 IFPFR			Signer
City Belgium		12	
State (Zio) or	Country	A Sugar	after the second

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0817

BAME3002/JEK

AL DELAMOTE	0 3 SEP. 2003
Chris DELANOTE Assignor Name	Date
	TEPER
Komenseweg 2	Where Signed
B-8900 IEPER	_
City	telonite
Relgium State (Zip) or Country	
State (Zip) or Country	Stansing
	•
	. ~
Jozef PEETERS	0 3 SEP. 2003
Assignor Name	
	IEPER
Bukkersstraat 32	Where Signed
R-8900 IFPER	4
Belgium State (Zip) or Country	
State (21b) or Country	Signettice
•	
	·
•	
	09/-0/-1
Herman SALOMEZ Assignor Name	<u> </u>
Assignor Name	Uete -
Boudewijnpark 72 Street	Where Agned

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

B-8980 ZONNEREKE

Belgium State (Zip) or Country

> PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0818

Signature